

Notice of Bylaw Violation Dispute Adjudication Bylaw No. 8122, Amendment Bylaw No. 9690

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. Notice of Bylaw Violation Dispute Adjudication Bylaw No. 8122, as amended, is further amended by adding the following to the beginning of the Traffic Bylaw No. 5870 (1992) portion of Schedule A of Bylaw No. 8122:

A1	A2	A3	A4	A5	A6	A7	A8
Bylaw	Description of Contravention	Section	Compliance Agreement Available	Penalty	Early Payment Option	Late Payment Amount	Compliance Agreement Discount
	Period of Time from Receipt (inclusive)		n/a	29 to 60 days	1 to 28 days	61 days or more	n/a
Traffic Bylaw No. 5870 (1992)	Failure to clear snow from sidewalk (commercial, industrial and residential)	6.1	No	\$ 70.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 95.00	n/a

2. This Bylaw is cited as "Notice of Bylaw Violation Dispute Adjudication Bylaw No. 8122, Amendment Bylaw No. 9690".

	MAR 2 7 2017	
FIRST READING	PIAN 2 / ZOII	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	MAR 2 7 2017	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	MAR 2 7 2017	Division
ADOPTED		APPROVED for legality by Solicitor
		J.
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	